# The Rajasthan Small Industries Corporation Ltd

## **INLAND CONTAINER DEPORT (Rajsico)**

(RIICO Ind. Area , Jaipur)

Tariff for I.C.D. Services is here by modifed as follows with effect From 25-04-2019

	Tariff for Export Container's							
		MUNDRA		PIPAVAV				
Conta- iner Size	Container Gross weight (inculding Tare weight )	Frieght Charges	Handling Chargs	Frieght Charges	Handling Chargs			
20"	Up to 10 M. Ton	Rs. 18900	Rs. 2750	Rs. 21900	Rs. 2750			
	Over 10 MT Per MT Extra over the Charges up to 10 MT Slab	Rs. 1200		Rs. 1300				
	Up to 18 M. Ton	Rs.27800	Rs. 4500	Rs. 34800	Rs. 4500			
	Over 18 MT Per MT Extra over the Charges up to 18 MT Slab	RS. 1200		Rs. 1300				

- 1) Above charges for Export Containers Only
- 2) If requerd Additional Handling of cargo in case of I.C.D stuffing by labour or forklift for 20,' 40'-@ Rs.3000/-4000/-
- 3) For 20 Feet 10 M.Ton (2.5M.t+7.5M.t) Including Container Tare Wt.
- 4) For 40 Feet 18 M.Ton (4.0 M.t+14.0 M.t ) Including Container Tare Wt.
- 5) For Wt. more then prescribed above for Transportataion will be charged Extra , @  $1200 \, \text{/M.Ton} \, \& 1300 \, \text{M.Ton}$  for Mundra and Pipava port respectivly .

### 2.) EMPTY CONTAINER HANDLING

	20' Feet	40' Feet		
Dis Mounting	Free	Free		
Mounting (Empty Out)	Rs. 500	Rs. 1000		
Grond Rent of Empty				
Container				
Free time 60 days excluding the day				
of unloading/destuffing.	Free			
	Rs. 20/- per day Per			
After 60 Day's	Teu			

#### Cargo / Container warehouse Charges

<u> </u>				
FCL/LCL Cargo charges , from arrival of first part of cargo	First 30 day,s free			
30st day' to 60th day'	Rs 100/- per day per Teu			
After 60th day'	Rs. 200/- per day per Teu			
Stuffed container(Factory stuffed) from date of arrival	15 day,s free			
16th day' to 30th day'	Rs 100/- per day per Teu			
After 30th day	Rs. 200/- per day per Teu			



**Shutout Charges** 

After date of Stuffing of containers	3 day,s free	
After 4th day's	Rs. 100/- per day/Rs. 50/- per	

·3.) Customs Bonded Turck( CBT) For LCL

	Per CBM	Per TON		
Transportation Charges	Rs. 2000	Rs. 2600		
Cargo Handling Charges	Rs. 300	Rs. 500		
Total		1.5. 500		

Subject to Minimum Cargo consolidation.

### 4.) OTHER CHARGES

- 1 Weightment charges per operation 100/- irrespective of container/cargo/trailer.
- 2 JNPT / NSICT / GTIL Rates may be offered when everequired on the basis of at the time of
- 3 G.S.T. will be Extra applicable as per rule.
- 4 Insurance of cargo is the responsibility of the exporter All Custmers will make Payment through DD/ cheque in favour of "INLAND CONTAINER DEPOT 5 JAIPUR".

= 5d =

Incharge, Inland Container Depot - Jaipur

No. / RSIC / ICD Jpr(Tariff file)/ 2019-20/ 005 - 01

Date :- 25 | 04 | 19

Copy forwarded to the following for Information and necessary action

- 1 P A to CMD RSIC Jaipur.
- 2 Chief Account officer RSIC , Jaipur
- 3 Asstt. General Manager (EIS) RSIC, Jaipur
- 4 Consaltent, RSIC Jaipur
- 5 Notice Board , ICD Jaipur.
- 6 M/s Doon Logistic Pvt Ltd, ICD Jaipur
- 7 Office Oredr File ICD Jaipur